  [AK4390]
MS1046-E-03  2009/04
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4390 is a high performance stereo DAC capable of sampling up to 216kHz including a 32-bit digital
filter. The modulator uses AKM's multi-bit architecture, delivering wide dynamic range while preserving
linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4390 has fully differential switched-cap filter outputs,
removing the need for AC coupling capacitors and increasing performance for systems with excessive

MS1046-E-03  2009/04
- 3 -
Ŷ Ordering Guide
    AK4390EF   −10 ∼ +70°C      30pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4390    Evaluation Board for AK4390
Ŷ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 SMUTE/CSN
TST1/CAD0
DEM1/CDTI
DEM0/CCLK
DIF0/CAD1
DIF1/DZFL
7
PSN 8
LRCK
SDATA
BICK
PDN
DVDD
VSS4
MCLK
AVDD
AK4390
Top
View
10
9 TST2/DZFR
AOUTRP
AOUTRN 11
VSS1 12
VSS3
AOUTLP
AOUTLN
VSS2
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
DIF2
VDDR 13
VREFHR 14
VDDL
VREFHL
18
17
VREFLR 15 VREFLL 16
  [AK4390]
MS1046-E-03  2009/04
- 4 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
SMUTE I
Soft Mute in Parallel Control Mode
When this pin goes to “H”, soft mute cycle is initiated.
When returning to “L”, the output mute releases.
1
CSN I Chip Select in Serial Control Mode
TST1 I Test Pin in Parallel Control Mode                                             (Internal pull-down pin)
2